OE FUNDING LLC SEMIANNUAL SERVICER CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to Section 4.01(d)(iii) of the Phase-In-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2013 (the “Servicing Agreement”),
between Ohio Edison Company, as servicer and OE Funding LLC, the Servicer does hereby certify, for the Current Payment Date, as follows:

Capitalized {erms used herein have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and
subsections are references to the respective sections of the Servicing Agreement.

1. Phase-In-Recovery Charge Collections and Aggregate Amounts Available for the Current Payment Date:

i.  Hhuly Amount Remitted:
ii.  August Amount Remitted:
iii. September Amount Remitied:
iv.  October Amount Remitted:
v.  November Amount Remitted:
vi. December Amount Remitted:
vil, January Partial Amount Remitted:
Total Amount Remitted for this Period June 21,
viii. 2013 through January 15, 2014 (sum of i, through
vii, above):
ix. Net Earnings on Collection Account:
x.  Expenses Paid to Date:
General Subaccount Balance {sum of viii. and ix.
above minus x.):
.. Excess Funds Subaccount Balance Before Current
xif. .
Payment is Made:
Capital Subaccount Balance Before Current Payment
is Made;
Collection Account Balance (sum of xi, Through
xiii. Above):

Xi.

xiil.

Xiv,
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4,040,824.60
3,036,805.49
2,154,056,02
2,775,078.85
2,508,256.66
1,497,687.56

16,012,709.18
252.41

16,012,961.59

847,520.00

16,860,481.59

2, Outstanding Principal Balance as of Frior Payment Date by Tranche:

i.  Tranche A-1 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:
ii,  Tranche A-2 Principal Balance Qutstanding Bond:

ili. Tranche A-3 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:

iv.  Total Bond Principal Balance:

$
$

$
$

3. Required Funding/Payments as of Current Payment Date:

a) Projected Principal Balances and Payments

35,690,000.00

10,202,000.00

123,612,000.00
169,504,000,00

i

ii,
it
iv,

b) Required Interest Payments

Tranche A-1 Bond
Tranche A-2 Bond
Tranche A-3 Bond

Total Projected Principal Amount:

Projected Semiannual

Principal Balance Principal Due

i.  Tranche A-1 Bond
ii.  Tranche A-2 Bond
iii. Tranche A-3 Bond
iv. Total Required Interest Amount:

$ 22,811,21989 § 12,878,780.01
$ 10,202,000.00 § -
3 123,612,000.00 $ -
8 156,625,219.99 S 12,878,780.01
Bend Days in
Interest Rafe Applieable Period
0.6790% 205
1.7260% 205
3.4500% 205

v o e

Interest

Due

137,996.38
106,271.49
2,428,460.75
2,666,728.62




¢) Projected Subaccount Payments and Levels

Subaccount

i
it.

Capital Subaccount:
Total Subaccount Payments and Levels:

Required Capital Level Funding Required

$
8

847,52000 § -
847,520.00 § -

4. Allocation of Remittances as of Current Payment Date Pursuant to Section 8.02(f) of Bond Indenture:

&) Semiannual Expenses

Net Expenss Amouat (Payable on Current Payment Date):

i

it

itt.

iv.
V.
vi,

Bond, Detaware and Certificate Trustee Fees and
Expenses allocable to Bond Issuer:

Semiannual Servicing Fee:

Semiannual Administration Fee;

Operating Expenses {subject to Cap):

CAT Tax:

Total Expenses:

b} Semiannual Interest

i,
ik

i,

iv.

Tranche A-1 Bond
Tranche A-2 Bond
Tranche A-3 Bond
Total Semiannual Interest:

¢) Semiannual Principal

i
it

it.

iv,

Tranche A-1 Bond
Tranche A-2 Bond
Tranche A-3 Bond
Total Semiannual Principal:

d} Other Payments

i

it

iti.

iv,
V.

vi.

vii,

Trustee Operating Expenses (in excess of [$100,0001):

Unpaid Operating Expenses:

Funding of Capital Subaccount (fo required Capital
Levels):

Unpaid and Accried Return on Capital:

Return on Capital Account:

Reimbursement of Servicer of Certain Indemnity
Amounts Paid to Trusiee:

Deposits to Excess Funds Subaccount:
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$
$

2,476.50
96,523.09
21,694.13
36,215.27
49,930.45
206,339.43
Asaresate Per $1000 of Original
Principal Amount
137,99638 % 3.87
10027149 § 9.83
242846075 % 19.65
2,666,728.62
Per 31000 of Original
Aggrepgate
Principal Amoun{
12,878,780.01  § 360.85
12,878,780.01
33,0598.17
227,554.37

5. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Current Payment Date (after giving effect to payments to be made on
such distribution date):

a) Principal Balance Quistanding:

i.

ifi,

iv.

Tranche A-1 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:
Tranche A-2 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:

Tranche A-3 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:

Total Bond Principal Balance:

U U

22,811,219.99

10,202,000.00

123,612,000.00
156,625,219.99




b) Collection Account Balances:

Balance After Payment

I.  Capital Subaccount S 847,520.00
il.  Excess Funds Subaccount: S 227,554.37
iii. Total Subaccount Balance; s 1,075,074.37

6. Subaccount Draws as of Current Payment Date (if applicable, pursnant to Section 8,02(f) of Bond Indentuare):

i.  Capital Subaccount: $ -
ii.  Excess Funds Subaccount: 5 -
fii. Total Subaccount Draws: $ -

7. Shortfalls in Interest and Principal Payments as of Current Payment Date (if applicable):

a) Semiannual Interest Shorifall

i.  Tranche A-1 Bond S -
ii. Tranche A-2 Bond S -
fii. Tranche A-3 Rond $ -
iv.  Total Semiannual Interest Shortfalk: $ -
b) Semiannual Principal Shorifall
i.  Tranche A-1 Bond $ -
#i.  Tranche A-2 Bond $ -
fii. Tranche A-3 Bond $ -
iv. Total Semiannual Principal Shoerifall: $ -

8. Shortfalls in Required Subaccount Levels as of Current Distribution Date:
i, Capital Subaccount: $ -
fi.  Total Subaccount Shortfalls: $ -
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V.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Semiannual Servicer Certificate this i% day of January, 2014

OHIO EDISON COMPANY, as Servicer

Name: Steven R. Staub

Title: Vice President and Treasurer




