#### OE FUNDING LLC SEMIANNUAL SERVICER CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to Section 4.01(d)(iii) of the Phase-In-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2013 (the "Servicing Agreement"), between Ohio Edison Company, as servicer and OE Funding LLC, the Servicer does hereby certify, for the Current Payment Date, as follows:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections of the Servicing Agreement.

### 1. Phase-In-Recovery Charge Collections and Aggregate Amounts Available for the Current Payment Date:

i.	July Amount Remitted:	\$ -
ii.	August Amount Remitted:	\$ 4,040,824.60
iii.	September Amount Remitted:	\$ 3,036,805.49
iv.	October Amount Remitted:	\$ 2,154,056.02
v.	November Amount Remitted:	\$ 2,775,078.85
vi.	December Amount Remitted:	\$ 2,508,256.66
vii.	January Partial Amount Remitted:	\$ 1,497,687.56
	Total Amount Remitted for this Period June 21,	
viii.	2013 through January 15, 2014 (sum of i. through	
	vii. above):	\$ 16,012,709.18
ix.	Net Earnings on Collection Account:	\$ 252.41
x.	Expenses Paid to Date:	\$ -
xi.	General Subaccount Balance (sum of viii. and ix.	
AI.	above minus x.):	\$ 16,012,961.59
::	Excess Funds Subaccount Balance Before Current	
xii.	Payment is Made:	\$ -
xiii.	Capital Subaccount Balance Before Current Payment	
XIII.	is Made:	\$ 847,520.00
	Collection Account Balance (sum of xi. Through	
xiv.	xiii. Above):	\$ 16,860,481.59

### 2. Outstanding Principal Balance as of Prior Payment Date by Tranche:

iv.	Total Bond Principal Balance:	\$ 169,504,000.00
iii.	Tranche A-3 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:	\$ 123,612,000.00
ii.	Tranche A-2 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:	\$ 10,202,000.00
i.	Tranche A-1 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:	\$ 35,690,000.00

# 3. Required Funding/Payments as of Current Payment Date:

## a) Projected Principal Balances and Payments

		Project	<u>Projected</u>		<u>Semiannual</u>	
		<u>Princip</u>	Principal Balance		<u>ipal Due</u>	
i.	Tranche A-1 Bond	\$	22,811,219.99	\$	12,878,780.01	
ii.	Tranche A-2 Bond	\$	10,202,000.00	\$	-	
iii	Tranche A-3 Bond	\$	123,612,000.00	\$	-	
iv.	Total Projected Principal Amount:	\$	156,625,219.99	\$	12,878,780.01	

### b) Required Interest Payments

		Bond	Days in	Interest
		Interest Rate	Applicable Period	<u>Due</u>
i.	Tranche A-1 Bond	0.6790%	205	\$ 137,996.38
ii.	Tranche A-2 Bond	1.7260%	205	\$ 100,271.49
iii.	Tranche A-3 Bond	3.4500%	205	\$ 2,428,460.75
iv.	Total Required Interest Amount:			\$ 2,666,728.62

#### c) Projected Subaccount Payments and Levels

Subaccount		Required	l Capital Level	Funding Required	
i.	Capital Subaccount:	\$	847,520.00	\$	_
ii.	Total Subaccount Payments and Levels:	\$	847,520.00	\$	_

## 4. Allocation of Remittances as of Current Payment Date Pursuant to Section 8.02(f) of Bond Indenture:

#### a) Semiannual Expenses

Net Expense Amount (Payable on Current Payment Date):

:	Bond, Delaware and Certificate Trustee Fees and	\$	2,476.50
1.	Expenses allocable to Bond Issuer:	Φ	2,470.30
ii.	Semiannual Servicing Fee:	\$	96,523.09
iii.	Semiannual Administration Fee:	\$	21,694.13
iv.	Operating Expenses (subject to Cap):	\$	36,215.27
v.	CAT Tax:	\$	49,930.45
vi.	Total Expenses:	\$	206,839.43

### b) Semiannual Interest

		Aggregate	Per \$1000 of Original	
		Aggregate	<u>Principal</u>	Amount
i.	Tranche A-1 Bond	\$ 137,996.38	\$	3.87
ii.	Tranche A-2 Bond	\$ 100,271.49	\$	9.83
iii.	Tranche A-3 Bond	\$ 2,428,460.75	\$	19.65
iv.	Total Semiannual Interest:	\$ 2,666,728.62		

### c) Semiannual Principal

		Aggregate	Per \$1000	of Original
		Aggregate	<u>Principal</u>	<u>Amount</u>
i.	Tranche A-1 Bond	\$ 12,878,780.01	\$	360.85
ii.	Tranche A-2 Bond	\$ -		
iii.	Tranche A-3 Bond	\$ -		
iv.	Total Semiannual Principal:	\$ 12,878,780.01		

## d) Other Payments

i.	Trustee Operating Expenses (in excess of [\$100,000]):	\$ -
ii.	Unpaid Operating Expenses:	\$ -
iii.	Funding of Capital Subaccount (to required Capital	
111.	Levels):	\$ •
iv.	Unpaid and Accrued Return on Capital:	\$ -
٧.	Return on Capital Account:	\$ 33,059.17
	Reimbursement of Servicer of Certain Indemnity	
vi.	Amounts Paid to Trustee:	\$ -
vii.	Deposits to Excess Funds Subaccount:	\$ 227,554.37

## 5. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Current Payment Date (after giving effect to payments to be made on such distribution date):

360.85

### a) Principal Balance Outstanding:

i.	Tranche A-1 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:	\$ 22,811,219.99
ii.	Tranche A-2 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:	\$ 10,202,000.00
iii.	Tranche A-3 Principal Balance Outstanding Bond:	\$ 123,612,000.00
iv.	Total Bond Principal Balance:	\$ 156,625,219.99

## b) Collection Account Balances:

		<u>Balance /</u>	After Payment
i.	Capital Subaccount	\$	847,520.00
ii.	Excess Funds Subaccount:	\$	227,554.37
iii.	Total Subaccount Balance:	\$	1,075,074.37

## 6. Subaccount Draws as of Current Payment Date (if applicable, pursuant to Section 8.02(f) of Bond Indenture):

i.	Capital Subaccount:	\$ -
ii.	Excess Funds Subaccount:	\$ -
iii.	Total Subaccount Draws:	\$ _

# 7. Shortfalls in Interest and Principal Payments as of Current Payment Date (if applicable):

a) Sei	niannual Interest Shortfall	
i.	Tranche A-1 Bond	\$ -
ii.	Tranche A-2 Bond	\$ -
iii.	Tranche A-3 Bond	\$ -
iv.	Total Semiannual Interest Shortfall:	\$ •
b) Se	miannual Principal Shortfall	
i.	Tranche A-1 Bond	\$ -
ii.	Tranche A-2 Bond	\$ -
iii.	Tranche A-3 Bond	\$ -
iv.	Total Semiannual Principal Shortfall:	\$ -

# 8. Shortfalls in Required Subaccount Levels as of Current Distribution Date:

i.	Capital Subaccount:	\$ -
ii.	Total Subaccount Shortfalls:	\$ -

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

OHIO EDISON COMPANY, as Servicer

Steen R. Stanl

Name: Steven R. Staub

Title: Vice President and Treasurer